Chatrapati Shivaji Sanghtna ,V P path, Manjunath Vidyala, Indira Nagar, Dombivli (East), Kalyan, Thane, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra – 421201 and also at Flat No.103, 1st Floor, C Wing, IRA ICON Building, Behind 
Sarvodaya Orchid, Nandivali Road, Taluka Kalyan, Dombivli East, Thane, Maharashtra – 400612, to repay 
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 30,16,743/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty Three Only) together with interest and costs within 60 days from the date of receipt of 
the said notice. 

Whereas the borrower's having failed to repay the amount within the stipulated time, the Authorized 
Officer on behalf of the Federal Bank Limited has taken physical possession of the property described

[...]

The undersigned hereby give notice to the borrowers/defaulters and general public that the Bank has 
decided to sell on 20/01/2026, the property described herein below on “AS IS WHERE IS” “AS IS WHAT 
IS” & “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” under Rules 8 & 9 of the said Rules for realizing the dues of 
Rs.38,28,139.88 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine and Paisa 
Eighty Eight Only) as on 10/07/2025, (original claim amount as on 10/07/2025, as per Original 
Application filed before Hon’ble Debts Recovery Tribunal – 3, Mumbai, vide O.A No.1247 of 2025) along 
with further interest, charges and cost thereon from 10/07/2025 till the date of payment/realisation,

[...]

and Survey No 3, North : Survey No 5, South : Survey No 1 and bounded presently on East : Flat No 102, 
West : “B”Wing, North : Under construction Project, South : “D”Wing. 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The Reserve price below which the property will not be sold is Rs.20,52,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Only). 

2. The property will be sold by e-auction through the Bank’s approved service provider M/S E-
Procurement Technologies Ltd. – Auction Tiger on 20/01/2026  between 11.30 AM to 1.30 PM 
under the supervision of the Authorised officer of the Federal Bank Limited.

[...]

the portal https:// federalbank.auctiontiger.net. Bids submitted otherwise shall not be eligible for 
consideration.  

6. The EMD shall be remitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Federal Bank Account No 

14030051030001, IFSC Code No. FDRL0001403 as mentioned above for Rs.2,05,200/- (Rupees 
Two Lakhs Five Thousand and Two Hundred Only), before 3.00 PM on 19/01/2026, being earnest 
money deposit (EMD) equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price of the property, which is refundable 
if the tender is not accepted. 

7. The incremental Bid amount will be in the multiple of Rs. 5,000.00 (Rupees Five Thousand Only).